
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  01/01/2019
     To:  01/31/2019
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  5-FEB-2019 10:27:29.89



 

Date: 02/05/2019                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time: 10:27 am                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 01/01/2019 AND 01/31/2019
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 073263 Type: W Date: 01/28/19 Vendor: A-1 PRINTING INC.              Vendor#: 002669 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 PRINTING Athletic Dept.           1900059 0006 0173874         07/06/18 05 300 4590 512 900S 000000 002 00 000         155.13
                                                                                                        Check total:        $155.13

Check: 073133 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: AAF INTERNATIONAL              Vendor#: 008020 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 91325666        12/19/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         366.48
                                                                                                        Check total:        $366.48

Check: 073279 Type: W Date: 01/29/19 Vendor: AAF INTERNATIONAL              Vendor#: 008020 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 HS Air Filters                    1900817 0001 91337570        01/24/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015       1,824.61
 0002 MS Air Filters                    1900817 0002 91337570        01/24/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015       1,824.64
 0003 IS Air Filters                    1900817 0003 91337570        01/24/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         456.16
 0004 PS Air Filters                    1900817 0004 91337570        01/24/19 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         456.16
                                                                                                        Check total:      $4,561.57

Check: 073264 Type: W Date: 01/28/19 Vendor: ACT, INC.                      Vendor#: 001219 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 2018 ACT HS Student Level         1900770 0001 32103450        01/11/19 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 038         175.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $175.00

Check: 073178 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: AIM MEDIA MIDWEST              Vendor#: 001093 Stat/Date:    VOID:   01/28/19 Bank:

 0001 Misc Central Office Expen         1900725 0001 40019525-201812 12/31/18 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020          43.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $43.00

Check: 073179 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: ALETA ROWE                     Vendor#: 009229 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 2018-2019 College Tuition         1900689 0001 TuitReimbSiouxF 01/08/19 05 001 1110 231 0000 000000 006 00 000         676.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $676.00

Check: 073134 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: ALEXANDER SHARICK              Vendor#: 009765 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - IS PRINCIPAL         1900028 0001 NCOCC Mileage   12/18/18 05 001 2421 439 0000 000000 008 00 000          17.44
                                                                                                        Check total:         $17.44

Check: 073265 Type: W Date: 01/28/19 Vendor: ALISON WELTMER                 Vendor#: 009896 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 CloseGapJAN2018 01/15/19 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          27.55
 0002 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 ClosingGap Meet 12/04/18 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          23.83
 0003 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 RESA Dec2018    12/13/18 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          48.51
                                                                                                        Check total:         $99.89

Check: 073238 Type: B Date: 01/17/19 Vendor: ALLISON DENERO                 Vendor#: 009127 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Refund SPY AD - ALLISON D  191294         0001                 01/17/19 03 200 1620     919S 000000 002                100.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $100.00
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Check: 073201 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES        Vendor#: 001224 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Sensory Chew Necklace - 6         1900697 0001 1JLN-1VD7-HRFY  11/22/18 05 516 1230 511 9019 000000 006 00 000          31.90
 0002 Subang 6 pack chewing Nec         1900697 0002 1JLN-1VD7-HRFY  11/22/18 05 516 1230 511 9019 000000 008 00 000          29.98
 0003 Chew Necklace Sensory Jew         1900697 0003 1JLN-1VD7-HRFY  11/22/18 05 516 1240 511 9019 000000 002 00 000          19.99
 0004 Chew Necklace Sensory Jew         1900697 0004 1JLN-1VD7-HRFY  11/22/18 05 516 1240 511 9019 000000 003 00 000          19.99
                                                                                                        Check total:        $101.86

Check: 913371 Type: M Date: 01/09/19 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 Menards 11/28   11/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015          17.86
 0002 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 Sam’s 11/28     11/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         282.20
 0003 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0001 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1110 261 0000 000000 000 00 000      13,868.96
 0004 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0002 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1110 261 0000 000000 000 00 000         675.98
 0005 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0003 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1120 261 0000 000000 000 00 000       7,247.01
 0006 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0004 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1130 261 0000 000000 002 00 000       7,652.60
 0007 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0005 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1190 261 0000 000000 000 00 000       7,179.41
 0008 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0006 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1230 261 0000 000000 000 00 000       6,895.04
 0009 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0007 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 1240 261 0000 000000 000 00 000       3,512.12
 0010 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0008 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2219 261 0000 000000 002 00 000         145.78
 0011 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0009 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 006 3110 262 0000 000000 002 00 000       1,149.17
 0012 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0010 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2411 261 0000 000000 001 00 000       1,017.00
 0013 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0011 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2421 261 0000 000000 002 00 000       1,960.35
 0014 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0012 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2421 262 0000 000000 000 00 000       1,960.35
 0015 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0013 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2510 262 0000 000000 001 00 000       2,906.73
 0016 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0014 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2700 262 0000 000000 015 00 000       2,433.54
 0017 BWC 2019 ANNUAL PAYMENT           1900661 0015 BWC 12/27/19    12/27/18 05 001 2810 262 0000 000000 000 00 000       1,689.96
 0018 10 - SMALL VEST SETS              1900690 0001 Amazon3 12/07   12/07/18 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         179.50
 0019 5 - MEDIUM VEST SETS              1900690 0002 Amazon3 12/07   12/07/18 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          89.75
 0020 5 - LARGE VEST SETS               1900690 0003 Amazon3 12/07   12/07/18 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          89.75
 0021 box of 1,000 4 1/2 inch l         1900762 0001 Amazon6         12/07/18 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000           8.99
 0022 glu, paint, canvas, strin         1900767 0001 Amazon5         12/04/18 05 599 2213 419 9019 000000 000 00 501         287.47
 0023 NHS LANYARD WITH SWIVEL J         1900771 0001 NASSP PRODUCT   12/13/18 05 200 4141 891 922S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
 0024 COFFEE & SUPPLIES FOR HS          1900772 0001 Walmart.com     12/10/18 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          45.22
 0025 COFFEE & SUPPLIES FOR HS          1900772 0001 Walmart.com2    12/14/18 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000           0.22-
 0026 Food & Supplies for Art N         1900774 0001 Wal-mart 3-     12/11/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          19.90
 0027 BEREAVEMENT FLOWER ARRANG         1900825 0001 TLF-Flower Cart 12/18/18 05 007 4600 891 900S 000000 002 00 000          48.13
 0028 AMAZON PURCHASE - PAY PAL         1900864 0001 PayPal          12/18/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000          10.52
                                                                                                        Check total:     $61,523.07

Check: 913372 Type: M Date: 01/09/19 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 HS CAFE - Maint Supplies          1900014 0019 Disc Drug Mart  11/29/18 05 006 3120 573 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.60
 0002 DISTRICT - Maint Supplies         1900014 0001 Disc Drug Mart3 12/14/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015          13.96
 0003 BUS GARAGE - Repair               1900014 0016 Peachtree Woodw 12/20/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 009          58.98
 0004 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           1900134 0001 1164800 eFax    11/30/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         110.15
 0005 LUNCH SUPPLIES - HS               1900153 0005 Dollar Tree     12/19/18 05 006 3120 569 0000 000000 002 00 000           8.58
 0006 LUNCH FOOD - HS                   1900153 0001 Kroger          12/15/18 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000          16.03
 0007 INFO TECH RELATEDINSTRUCT         1900232 0003 Amazon2         12/21/18 05 001 1120 525 0000 000000 003 00 000          40.94
 0008 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 Meijer 12/03    12/03/18 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          74.97
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 0009 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 Sam"s Club 2    12/03/18 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          56.70
 0010 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 Wal-mart1       12/12/18 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          44.14
 0011 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 Wal-mart2       12/19/18 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          63.14
 0012 School Year 2018-2019 Bla         1900455 0001 Amazon7         12/03/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000         151.12
 0013 School Year 2018-2019 Bla         1900455 0001 Walmart---      12/18/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          30.56
 0014 Estimated cost of 2 night         1900545 0002 Crowne Plaza    11/28/19 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035         278.00
 0015 Receipts must be turned i         1900577 0001 TLF-FlowerCart2 12/06/18 05 007 4600 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          34.89
 0016 File folders and key tags         1900741 0001 FriendsOffice   11/28/18 05 007 4600 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          13.18
 0017 LEMO 12Pcs 4 Color 8"X11"         1900744 0001 Amazon1         12/04/18 05 516 1240 511 9019 000000 003 00 000          12.99
 0018 Reading Guide Highlighter         1900744 0002 Amazon1         12/04/18 05 516 1240 511 9019 000000 003 00 000          28.98
 0019 5 pack of 7" X 10.25" - 3         1900744 0003 Amazon1         12/04/18 05 516 1240 511 9019 000000 003 00 000           9.95
 0020 glu, paint, canvas, strin         1900767 0001 Amazon4         12/04/18 05 599 2213 419 9019 000000 000 00 501          46.62
 0021 18 sets of 12 dozen cooki         1900769 0001 Cake&Icing12/17 12/17/18 05 599 1110 519 9018 000000 006 00 501         180.00
 0022 Food & Supplies for Art N         1900774 0001 GFS             12/11/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          40.63
 0023 Food & Supplies for Art N         1900774 0001 Hobby Lobby     12/15/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          81.25
 0024 estimated amount needed f         1900775 0001 E Chicago12/13  12/13/18 05 018 4630 891 900R 000000 008 00 000          65.00
 0025 MRS. GEARHEART CLASSROOMS         1900778 0001 Walmart 12/12   12/12/18 05 001 1241 511 0000 000000 002 00 000          58.28
 0026 xmas bells for elementary         1900796 0002 Disc Drug Mart2 12/09/18 05 599 1110 519 9018 000000 006 00 501           9.65
 0027 supplies for elementary a         1900796 0001 JoAnn           12/10/18 05 599 1110 519 9018 000000 006 00 501          23.03
 0028 December 2018 Holiday Par         1900802 0001 Buck’s          12/14/18 05 007 4600 891 900R 000000 008 00 000         723.13
 0029 1 1/2" SCH 40 PVC PIPE 10         1900807 0001 Lowe’s 12/18    12/18/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000           9.90
 0030 1 1/2" SCH 40 TRAP ADPT           1900807 0002 Lowe’s 12/18    12/18/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000          26.58
 0031 1 1/2 PFC TEST CAP                1900807 0003 Lowe’s 12/18    12/18/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000          15.20
 0032 Dell Latitude 14 Rugged (         1900814 0001 0578597         12/21/18 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000         249.95
 0033 Fedex 2nd Day Shipping            1900814 0002 0578597         12/21/18 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000          35.04
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,617.12

Check: 913356 Type: M Date: 01/22/19 Vendor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION     Vendor#: 900027 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MONTHLY PAYMENTS                  1900016 0001 2948097         01/22/19 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000         527.27
                                                                                                        Check total:        $527.27

Check: 073280 Type: W Date: 01/29/19 Vendor: BRIAN KINNARD                  Vendor#: 009759 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - ASST MS PRIN         1900027 0001 Handbook Conf   01/10/19 05 001 2421 439 0000 000000 003 00 000          70.18
                                                                                                        Check total:         $70.18

Check: 073239 Type: W Date: 01/18/19 Vendor: BRIAN VREDENBURGH              Vendor#: 002605 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 Training        01/15/19 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035          13.68
                                                                                                        Check total:         $13.68

Check: 073281 Type: W Date: 01/29/19 Vendor: BRIAN VREDENBURGH              Vendor#: 002605 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Parking Fees                      1900912 0001 070194 00004546 01/17/19 05 300 4511 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          31.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $31.00

Check: 073240 Type: W Date: 01/18/19 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 1 LARGE DISPLAY STOPWATCH         1900704 0001 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          32.00
 0002 LOOP BAND 12" LIGHT - ORA         1900704 0002 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          10.00
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 0003 LOOP BAND 12" MEDIUM BLUE         1900704 0003 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          12.00
 0004 LOOP BAND 12" HEAVY GREEN         1900704 0004 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          14.00
 0005 LOOP BAND 22" LIGHT - ORA         1900704 0005 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          18.00
 0006 LOOP BAND 22" MEDIUM BLUE         1900704 0006 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          22.00
 0007 LOOP BAND 22" HEAVY - GRE         1900704 0007 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          26.00
 0008 HALF ROLLER 18 x 6                1900704 0008 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4543 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          40.00
 0009 BARREL ROLLER                     1900704 0009 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          50.00
 0010 WINDSOR WHISTLE 3 - TONE          1900704 0010 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          96.00
 0011 SC-505W Multi/Memory - Bl         1900704 0011 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          46.00
 0012 Freight                           1900704 0012 904157563       01/07/19 05 300 4523 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          18.30
                                                                                                        Check total:        $384.30

Check: 073135 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: BURLESON LAW OFFICES LLC       Vendor#: 009795 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               LISA BURLESON
 0001 HOURLY LEGAL SERVICE FEE$         1900145 0001 DECEMBER 2018   01/02/19 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020       1,462.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,462.50

Check: 073266 Type: W Date: 01/28/19 Vendor: CAMPO, LUPE                    Vendor#: 007950 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Mileage                           1900610 0001 Mileage DEC2018 01/17/19 05 001 2411 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          45.78
                                                                                                        Check total:         $45.78

Check: 073136 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE   Vendor#: 006672 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001265145:01   12/03/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          48.16
 0002 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001265383:02   12/06/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          44.40
 0003 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001266063:01   12/17/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          48.16-
 0004 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 XOO1264563:01   12/03/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,515.42
 0005 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 XOO1265383:01   12/05/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         278.34
 0006 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 XOO1265576:01   12/07/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          66.34
 0007 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 XOO1265729:01   12/12/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          77.00
 0008 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 XOO1266170:01   12/19/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          76.08
 0009 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 XOO1266214:01   12/19/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         219.86
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,277.44

Check: 073202 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: CATAPULT LEARNING WEST, LLC    Vendor#: 001054 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 BEST School - A Keller            1900050 0001 iNv73134        01/11/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,903.60
 0002 BEST School - C Cook              1900050 0003 iNv73134        01/11/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,910.00
 0003 BEST School - R Powell            1900050 0004 iNv73134        01/11/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,983.60
 0004 Academic School - C Strei         1900050 0005 iNv73134        01/11/19 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,430.00
                                                                                                        Check total:     $15,227.20

Check: 073282 Type: W Date: 01/29/19 Vendor: CATAPULT LEARNING WEST, LLC    Vendor#: 001054 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 BEST School - A Keller            1900050 0001 INV70307        11/11/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,830.00
 0002 BEST School - C Cook              1900050 0003 INV70307        11/11/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,430.00
 0003 Academic School - C Strei         1900050 0005 INV70307        11/11/18 05 001 1246 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       3,430.00
                                                                                                        Check total:     $10,690.00

Check: 073137 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: CDWG                           Vendor#: 006137 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
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 0001 Microsoft Office Professi         1900395 0001 PKF8461         09/27/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 026       1,612.80
 0002 Microsoft Office Professi         1900395 0002 PKF8461         09/27/18 05 001 1110 516 0000 000000 008 00 036       1,612.80
 0003 Microsoft Office Professi         1900395 0003 PKF8461         09/27/18 05 001 1120 525 0000 000000 003 00 000       1,612.80
 0004 Microsoft Office Professi         1900395 0004 PKF8461         09/27/18 05 001 1130 519 0000 000000 002 00 000       1,587.20
                                                                                                        Check total:      $6,425.60

Check: 073267 Type: W Date: 01/28/19 Vendor: CDWG                           Vendor#: 006137 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 eReplacements ELPLP64-OEM         1900867 0001 QQP8244         01/11/19 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 026         260.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $260.00

Check: 073138 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00160846        01/03/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,471.16
 0002 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 0160648         12/19/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,262.52
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,733.68

Check: 073203 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 0161404         01/11/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,219.81
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,219.81

Check: 073241 Type: W Date: 01/18/19 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 0161447         01/17/19 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,762.24
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,762.24

Check: 073180 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: CENTURY LINK                   Vendor#: 007961 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               BUSINESS SERVICES
 0001 TELEPHONE - LONG DISTANCE         1900073 0001 1458834756      12/31/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099           1.40
                                                                                                        Check total:          $1.40

Check: 073181 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: CINDY CONNER                   Vendor#: 003485 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Breakfast                         1900852 0001 PBISShowcaseNOV 12/29/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          14.00
 0002 Lunch                             1900852 0002 PBISShowcaseNOV 12/29/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          19.30
 0003 Dinner                            1900852 0003 PBISShowcaseNOV 12/29/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          28.92
 0004 100 miles @$0.545 per mil         1900852 0004 PBISShowcaseNOV 12/29/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          54.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $116.72

Check: 073139 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4013106496      12/04/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         136.04
 0002 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4013412?20      12/11/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.04
 0003 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4013763612      12/18/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.04
 0004 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4014060986      12/26/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          59.04
                                                                                                        Check total:        $313.16

Check: 073182 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
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 0001 ELECTRICITY - Central Off         1900004 0007 A08-00800-01JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         236.88
 0002 WATER - Central Office            1900004 0015 A08-00800-01JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         942.86
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         1900004 0001 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000       8,719.76
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         1900004 0002 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000       8,719.76
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         1900004 0003 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000       8,719.76
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         1900004 0004 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000       8,719.76
 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02210-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         465.67
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02220-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000         449.35
 0013 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02230-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000         583.27
 0014 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02240-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000         516.31
 0015 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01452-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011           6.26
 0016 WATER - Fieldhouse                1900004 0014 A10-01460-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 010         618.86
 0017 ELECTRICITY - Bus Garage          1900004 0005 A12-00200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         904.11
 0018 WATER - Bus Garage                1900004 0012 A12-00200-00JAN 01/03/19 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009         163.93
                                                                                                        Check total:     $39,772.54

Check: 073204 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - Stadium             1900004 0006 A10-01450-00JAN 12/06/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 011         578.62
 0002 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01450-00JAN 12/06/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011          60.31
                                                                                                        Check total:        $638.93

Check: 073242 Type: W Date: 01/18/19 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO,INC       Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES-BUS GRG              1900003 0001 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 009         264.00
 0002 GAS SERVICES-ADMN CTR             1900003 0002 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          53.00
 0003 GAS SERVICES-M.S.                 1900003 0003 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         506.97
 0004 GAS SERVICES-ELEM                 1900003 0004 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         600.49
 0005 GAS SERVICES-FIELD HS             1900003 0005 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          45.59
 0006 GAS SERVICES-STADIUM              1900003 0006 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         326.51
 0007 GAS SERVICES-H.S.                 1900003 0007 DECEMBER 2018   01/11/19 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000       1,045.69
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,842.25

Check: 073262 Type: W Date: 01/23/19 Vendor: Consumers Life Insurance Co.   Vendor#: 008017 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0001 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 006 00 000         116.75
 0002 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0002 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 008 00 000         119.96
 0003 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0003 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000         105.57
 0004 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0004 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1130 242 0000 000000 002 00 000         109.22
 0005 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0005 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1231 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          78.75
 0006 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0006 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1241 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          63.00
 0007 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0007 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 1280 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          52.50
 0008 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0008 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          39.38
 0009 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0009 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0010 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0010 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2211 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.55
 0011 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0011 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0012 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0012 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
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 0013 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0013 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0014 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0014 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0015 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0015 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2411 242 0000 000000 001 00 000          18.12
 0016 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0016 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2411 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           7.87
 0017 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0017 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2413 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0018 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0018 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2416 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0019 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0019 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
 0020 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0020 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.20
 0021 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0021 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0022 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0022 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0023 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0023 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0024 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0024 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           2.63
 0025 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0025 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0026 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0026 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0027 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0027 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2510 252 0000 000000 001 00 000          15.75
 0028 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0028 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2700 252 0000 000000 015 00 000          63.00
 0029 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0029 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2810 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           7.87
 0030 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0030 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2821 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0031 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0031 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2829 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          47.25
 0032 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0032 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 2840 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0033 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0033 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 001 4590 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0034 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0034 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0035 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900898 0035 LifeInsBoardJan 01/23/19 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          52.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,031.37

Check: 073205 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF’S      Vendor#: 007511 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                                 OFFICE
 0001 2018/19 FINGERPRINTING-RE         1900065 0001 December 2018   01/09/19 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         112.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $112.00

Check: 073183 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: DAVID DUNCAN                   Vendor#: 009618 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 PS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0006 0003604         12/27/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015         140.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $140.00

Check: 073206 Type: W Date: 01/15/19 Vendor: DEBRA B ROMAS, M.A.            Vendor#: 009916 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:
                                               & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 0001 Speech Therapy - Purchase         1900051 0001 December 2018   01/10/19 05 001 2150 411 0000 000000 000 00 018         124.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $124.00

Check: 073172 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: DEMCO MEDIA                    Vendor#: 000178 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 Book Tape                         1900850 0001 6513228         12/12/18 05 001 2222 531 0000 000000 003 00 042         127.27
                                                                                                        Check total:        $127.27

Check: 913340 Type: M Date: 01/02/19 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Merchant Service Fee              1900019 0001 MerchSvcFee JAN 01/02/19 05 300 4590 419 900S 000000 002 00 000          25.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $25.00

Check: 913341 Type: M Date: 01/04/19 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
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 0001 Equipment Lease                   1900018 0001 Lease Pmt JAN   01/04/19 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:         $38.20

Check: 073173 Type: W Date: 01/07/19 Vendor: FAYETTE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT  Vendor#: 009727 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:01/31/19 Bank:

 0001 GradPoint License, PD,            1900846 0001 0019226         12/05/18 05 001 2415 411 0000 000000 000 00 018       5,900.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,900.00

Check: 073184 Type: W Date: 01/10/19 Vendor: FRONT & CENTER TURF LLC        Vendor#: 009736 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Varsity Football, Basebal         1900069 0001 0012094         01/03/19 05 001 2730 423 0000 000000 000 00 015       3,000.00
 0002 Main Football practice fi         1900069 0002 0012094         01/03/19 05 001 2730 423 0000 000000 000 00 015       1,250.00
 0003 Varsity Soccer Field              1900069 0003 0012094         01/03/19 05 001 2730 423 0000 000000 000 00 015       1,310.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $5,560.00
